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HHS 
DIVISION 

 

COUNCIL MEMBER LIAISON LIAISON 

IO/OS 
Council 
Oversight 

Andrew Knapp 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
 

Gena Tyner-Dawson 
Tribal Affairs Senior Advisor 
PH (202) 401-9964  
FAX (202) 690-5672  
Eugenia.Tyner-Dawson@hhs.gov 
 

 

IOS/IGA 
Council 
Executive 
Direction 

Regina Schofield  
IGA Director 
 

Gena Tyner-Dawson 
Tribal Affairs Senior Advisor 
PH (202) 401-9964  
FAX (202) 690-5672  
Eugenia.Tyner-Dawson@hhs.gov 

 

IOS/ES Ann Agnew 
Executive Secretariat 
 

Julie Schafer 
Policy Coordinator 
PH (202) 205-9042 
FAX (202) 205-8870 
Julie.Schafer@hhs.gov 
 

 

OS/ASH 
Council 
Executive 
Committee 
Member 

Cristina Beato 
Acting Assistant Secretary for 
Health 
 

Nathan Stinson, Jr. 
Deputy Assistant Secretary for Health 
(Minority Health) 
PH (301) 443-5084 
FAX (301) 594-0767 
Nathan.Stinson@hhs.gov 
 

 

OS/ASAM Ed Sontag 
Assistant Secretary for 
Administration & Management 
 

Catherine Tyrell 
Special Assistant to the Assistant 
Secretary for Management & 
Administration 
PH (202) 690-7431 
FAX (202) 401-5209 
Catherine.Tyrell@hhs.gov 
 

 

OS/ASBTF Kerry Weems 
Principal Deputy Assistant 
Secretary for Budget, Technology & 
Finance 
 

Nick Burbank 
Senior Program Analyst 
PH (202) 690-7846  
FAX (202) 690-6896  
Nick.Burbank@hhs.gov 
 

 

OS/ASPE Michael O’Grady 
Assistant Secretary for Planning & 
Evaluation 
 
 

Don Winstead 
Deputy Assistant Secretary for Human 
Services Policy 
PH (202) 690-7409 
FAX (202) 690-6562 
Don.Winstead@hhs.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

Peggy Halpern 
Program Analyst 
PH (202) 260-0285 
FAX (202) 690-6562 
Peggy.Halpern@hhs.gov 
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OS/ASL Jennifer Young 

Assistant Secretary for Legislation 
 

Deborah Drayer 
Legislative Analyst 
PH (202) 690-7450 
FAX (202) 690-8425 
Deborah.Drayer@hhs.gov 
 

Marion Robinson 
Legislative Analyst 
PH (202) 690-7645 
FAX (202) 690-8425 
Marion.Robinson@hhs.gov 

OS/ASPA Kevin Keane 
Assistant Secretary for Public 
Affairs 
 
 

Daniel Morales 
Outreach Coordinator 
PH (202) 690-7850 
FAX (202) 690-5673 
Daniel.Morales@hhs.gov 
 

Jessica Badger 
Confidential Assistant to the 
Assistant Secretary for 
Public Affairs 
PH (202) 205-1314 
FAX (202) 690-5673 
Jessica.Badger@hhs.gov 
 

OS/ASPHEP Stewart Simonson 
Assistant Secretary for Emergency 
Preparedness 
 

Robert (Bob) Blitzer 
Deputy Assistant Secretary 
PH (202) 205-2882 
FAX (202) 690-6512 
Robert .Blitzer@hhs.gov 

 
 

OS/GC Alex Azar 
General Counsel 
 

Barbara Hudson 
IHS Branch Chief 
OGC/Public Health Division 
PH (301) 443-0406  
FAX (301) 480-2161 
Bhudson@hqe.ihs.gov 
 

Julia Pierce 
Senior Attorney 
PH (301) 443-6834  
FAX (301) 480-2161 
Jpierce@hqe.ihs.gov 
 

OS/FBCS Bobby Polito 
Director 
  
 

Beth Nelson 
Associate Director 
PH (202) 358-3595 
FAX (202) 401-3463 
Beth.Nelson@hhs.gov 
 

 

OS/OCR 
 

Rick Campanelli 
Director 
 

Robinsue Frohboese 
Principal Deputy Director, Office of 
Civil Rights 
PH (202) 619-0403 
FAX (202) 619-3437 
Robinsue.Frohboese@hhs.gov 
 

Mary Graves 
Civil Rights Analyst 
PH (202) 619-3320 
FAX (202) 619-1333 
Mary.Graves@hhs.gov 
 

OS/OIG Daniel Levinson 
Acting Inspector General 

Carol Lessans 
Director, Grants & Internal Activities 
Division 
PH (301) 594-6371  
FAX (301) 443-9755 
carol.lessans@oig.hhs.gov 
 

 

OS/DAB Cecilia Ford 
Chair 
 

Donald Garrett 
Board Member 
PH (202) 565-0192 
FAX (202) 565-0238 
Donald.Garrett@hhs.gov 
 

 

ACF 
Council 
Executive 
Committee 
Member 

Wade Horn 
Assistant Secretary for 
Administration on Children and 
Families 

Sheila Cooper 
Director Program Operations 
ANA 
PH (877) 929-9262 
PH (202) 690-5787 
FAX (202) 690-7441 
scooper@acf.hhs.gov 
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ACF  
Council  
Chairperson 
ANA 

Quanah Stamps  
Commissioner  
Administration for Native 
Americans 

Sheila Cooper 
Director Program Operations 
ANA 
PH: (877)-929-9ANA 
PH: (202) 690-5787 
FAX (202) 690-7441 
scooper@acf.hhs.gov 
 

 

AHRQ Carolyn Clancy 
Director 

Wendy Perry 
Senior Program Analyst 
PH (301) 427-1216  
FAX (301) 427-1210 
wperry@ahrq.gov 
 

 

AoA 
Council 
Executive 
Committee 
Member 

Josefina Carbonell 
Assistant Secretary for Aging 

Yvonne Jackson 
Director, OAIANNHP 
PH (202) 357-3501 
FAX (202) 357-3560 
Yvonne.Jackson@aoa.gov 
 

 

ATSDR Julie Gerberding 
Director, Centers for Disease 
Prevention 
 
 
 
 
 

Dean Seneca 
Assistant Director, Office of Tribal 
Affairs 
PH (404) 498-0457 
FAX (404) 498-0073 
zkg8@cdc.gov 
 

 

CDC Julie Gerberding 
Director 
 
 

Ralph Bryan 
Senior CDC Tribal Liaison 
PH (505) 248-4226  
FAX (505) 248-4393  
rrb2@cdc.gov 
 
Walter Williams 
Director, Minority Health 
PH (404) 639-7210 
FAX (404) 639-7039 
www1@cdc.gov 
 

Pelagie “Mike” Snesrud 
Senior CDC Tribal Liaison 
for Policy and Evaluation 
PH (404) 498-2343 
FAX (404) 498-2360 
pws8@cdc.gov 
 

CMS Mark McClellan 
Administrator 
 
 

Winnie Pizzano 
Director, Intergovernmental Affairs 
PH (202) 260-2357 
FAX (202) 690-7159 
Winnie.Pizzano@cms.hhs.gov 
 

Dorothy Dupree 
Senior Policy Advisor 
PH (410) 786-1942 
FAX (410) 786-3252 
ddupree@cms.hhs.gov 
 

FDA Lester Crawford 
Acting Commissioner 
 

Mary Hitch 
Senior Policy Analyst 
PH (301) 827-4406 
FAX (301) 827-4396 
Mhitch@oc.fda.gov 
 

 

HRSA Betty Duke 
Administrator 
 

M. June Horner 
Director, Office of Minority Health 
PH (301) 443-2964 
FAX (301) 443-7853 
jhorner@hrsa.gov 
 

 

IHS 
Council 
Vice-
Chairperson 

Charles Grim 
Director 
 

Eric Broderick 
Senior Advisor for Tribal Health 
PH (202) 690-6093  
FAX (202) 690-5672  
Eric.Broderick@hhs.gov 
 
 

Leo Nolan  
Senior Policy Analyst for 
External Affairs 
PH (301) 443-1083 
FAX (301) 443-4794 
Lnolan@hqe.ihs.gov 
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Stacey Ecoffey 
Staff Specialist 
PH (202) 690-8371 
FAX (202) 690-5672 
Stacey.Ecoffey@hhs.gov 
 

 
 
 

NIH Elias Zerhouni 
Director 
 

John Ruffin 
Director 
National Center on Minority Health 
and Health Disparities 
PH (301) 402-1366  
FAX (301) 402-7040  
jr157o@nih.gov 
 

Lisa Evans, J.D. 
Senior Advisor for Policy 
NCMHD 
PH (301) 402-1366 
FAX (301) 402-7040 
EvansL@ncmhd.nih.gov 

SAMHSA Charles Curie 
Administrator 
 

Steve Sawmelle 
Tribal Coordinator 
PH (240) 276-2239 
FAX (240) 276-2252 
steve.sawmell@samhsa.hhs.gov 
 

 

REGIONAL 
REPRESENT-
ATIVE-1 

Brian Cresta 
Regional Director 
Region I 

David Abdoo 
Intergovernmental Affairs Specialist 
PH (617) 565-1500 
FAX (617) 565-1491 
David.Abdoo@hhs.gov 
 

 

REGIONAL 
REPRESENT- 
ATIVE-2 

Percy Devine, III 
Bi-Regional Administrator IV and 
VIII 
Administration on Aging 
 

None Named  

REGIONAL 
REPRESENT-
ATIVE 
ALTERNATE 

Leon R. McCowan 
Regional Administrator VI 

Judy Baggett 
Tribal Team Leader, Region VI 
PH (214) 767-8078 
FAX (214) 767-3743 
Jbaggett@acf.hhs.gov 
 

 

    
Intra-
departmental 
Council on 
Native 
American 
Affairs 

 Phyllis Wolfe 
Executive Director, ICNAA 
PH (202) 690-8371 
FAX (202) 690-5672 
Phyllis.Wolfe@hhs.gov 
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	Julie Schafer
	Policy Coordinator
	Nathan Stinson, Jr.
	Catherine Tyrell

	Don Winstead
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	Deputy Assistant Secretary
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